Copyright © 2017 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 6 1
PLCC Series
PLCC Series
3014 0.1W PINK
Datasheet
·	 High luminous Intensity and high efficiency
·	 Based on Blue : InGaN technology

Internal code PCB Board Serial Number
- - 000 - - -
Ordering Code Format
Copyright © 2017 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 6 4
Absolute maximum ratings  (Ta=25oC)
Note:
2θ1/2 is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half of the axial luminous intensity.
Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Value Units
Viewing Angle                                                                               (Typ.) 2Θ1/2 120 Degree
Forward Voltage                                                                            (Typ.)  VF 3.2 V
Thermal resistance - 40 oC/W
Target Color coordinate                              (2T01X1PX18000001)
                                                                            (2T01X1PX18000002) - X:0.384 ; Y:0.321
X:0.485 ; Y:0.352 -
JEDEC Moisture Sensitivity -
Level 2a
Floor Life
Conditions: ≤30˚C / 60% RH
Soak Requirements(Standard)
Time (hours): 120+1/-0
Conditions: 60˚C / 60% RH
-
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Units
Forward Current                                                                                 IF 40 mA
Pulse Forward Current (tp<=100μs, Duty cycle=0.25)           Ipulse 100 mA
Reverse Current IR 10 uA
Reverse Voltage VR 5 V
LED Junction Temperature TJ 125 °C
Operating Temperature - -40 ~ +85 °C
Storage Temperature - -40 ~ +125 °C
ESD Sensitivity (HBM) VB 2,000 V
Soldering Temperature  Ts
Reflow Soldering : 255~260oC/10~30sec
Manual Soldering : 350oC/3sec
Notes:
1. Proper current derating must be observed to maintain junction temperature below the maximum at all time.
2. LEDs are not designed to be driven in reverse bias.
Copyright © 2017 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 6 5
Luminous Flux Characteristic
Luminous Flux Characteristics, IF=30mA and TJ=25˚C
Color Group Min Luminous
Flux(lm)
Max Luminous
Flux(lm)
Forward
Current(mA)  Order Code
Pink
30 8.7 9.8
30
2T01X1PX1800000134 9.8 11
38 11 12.1
Deep Pink
30 8.7 9.8
2T01X1PX1800000234 9.8 11
38 11 12.1
Note:
The luminous flux performance is guaranteed within published operating conditions.  Edison Opto maintains a tolerance of ±10% on
flux measurements.